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CLAIBORNE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026

LOCAL FUNDS
40110 Current Property Tax
40120 Trustee Collections - Prior Year
40130 Circuit Clerk- Prior Year
40140 Interest & Penalty
40161 In- Lieu of taxes - tva
40162 In- Lieu of taxes - local utilities
40163 In- Lieu of taxes - other
40210 Local Option Sales Tax
40340 Coal Severance Tax
40390 Other Statutory Local Taxes

TOTAL LOCAL TAXES

41110 Marriage Licenses

43517 Tuition - other

43542 Contract for Inst Serv w/out Lea's
43990 Other Charges for Services
44110 Interest

44145 Sale of Recycled Malerials
44160 Retirees Insurance

44170 Miscellaneous

44530 Sale of Equipment

44570 Contributions & Gifts
44990 Other Local Revenues

TOTAL LOCAL FUNDS

STATE FUNDS
46510 TISA
46511 Basic Education Program
46513 TISA- on behalf payments
46515 Early Childhood Education
46590 Other State Education Funds
46596 Paid Parental Leave
46610 Career Ladder
46640 Vocational Equipment
46980 Other State Grants
46790 Other Vocational
46990 Other state Revenues

TOTAL STATE FUNDS

FEDERAL FUNDS
47143 Education of the Handicapped Act
47303 Covid #3
47304 Covid #4
47307 Covid 19 Grant B
47590 Other Federal Thru State
47990 Other Direct Federal

47901 American Rescue Plan Act Grant #6

TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS

48130 Contributions

49700 Insurance Recovery
48990 Other

49800 Transfers in

39000 Unrestricted Fund Balance

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

July Total Budget
-69.09 -69.09 5,865,926.00
15,131.40 15,131.40 189,000.00
9,615.42 9,615.42 187,000.00
1,125.86 1,125.86 34,500.00
0.00 0.00 465,000.00
0.00 0.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 5,000.00
494,283.24 494,283.24 3,791,514.00
0.00 0.00
1,113.02 1,113.02 12,000.00
521,199.85 521,199.85 10,569,940.00
199.50 199.50 2,300.00
21,915.31 21,915.31 240,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 300.00 700.00
11,500.71 11,500.71 57,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
28,991.71 28,991.71 350,000.00
500.00 500.00 10,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 45,000.00
34.68 34.68 300.00
584,641.76 584,641.76 11,275,240.00
0.00 31,687,417.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 21,941.00
0.00 616,884.00
730,266.00 730,266.00 350,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 24,200.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 3,862,572.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 60,000.00
730,266.00 730,266.00 4,935,597.00
0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 141,555.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 141,555.00
0.00 100,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,314,907.76 1,314,907.76 48,139,809.00

0.00%
8.01%
5.14%
3.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
13.04%
0.00%
9.28%

8.67%
9.13%
0.00%
42.86%
20.18%
0.00%
8.28%
5.00%
0.00%
0.00%
11.56%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
208.65%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2.73%



CLAIBORNE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ACTUAL 2025-2026

July TOTAL BUDGET

101 County Official 9,463.13 9,463.13 113,558.00
103 Assistant 0.00 0.00 0.00
104 Principal 90,287.92 90,287.92 1,082,791.00
105 Supervisor/Director 72,167.20 72,167.20 857,866.00
116 Teachers 29,850.50 29,850.50 17,512,851.00
117 Career Ladder Program 499.98 499.98 24,500.00
118 Secretary to the Board 125.00 125.00 1,500.00
118 Accountants/Bookkeepers 0.00 0.00 0.00
123 Guidance Personnel 0.00 0.00 680,979.00
124 Psychological Personnel 0.00 0.00 219,373.00
127 Career Ladder Extended Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00
128 Homebound Teachers 0.00 0.00 0.00
129 Librarians 0.00 0.00 368,659.00
130 Social Workers 5,833.33 5,833.33 70,000.00
131 Medical Personnel 5,462.10 5,462.10 401,846.00
139 Assistant Principals 0.00 0.00 284,436.00
142 Mechanics 4,357.73 4,357.73 52,293.00
146 Bus Drivers 0.00 0.00 639,535.00
161 Secretary 10,444.00 10,444.00 152,498.00
162 Clerical 3,217.50 3,217.50 37,710.00
163 Educational Assistants 0.00 0.00 1.441,349.00
166 Custodial Personnel 24,858.76 24,858.76 629,203.00
167 Maintenance Personnel 46,242.97 46,242.97 640,931.00
171 Speech Pathologists 0.00 0.00 467,890.00
189 Other Salaries & Wages 54,700.45 54,700.45 1,264,694.00
191 Board & Committee Member Fees 800.00 800.00 9,600.00
195 Subslitute Teachers 75.00 75.00 347,276.00

TOTAL SALARIES 358,385.57 358,385.57 27,301,338.00
201 Social Security 21,062.58 21,082.58 1,668,282.00
204 State Retirement 19,940.56 19,940.56 1,577,345.00
206 Life Insurance 1,5617.00 1,517.00 164,283.00
207 Medical Insurance 165,952.25 165,952.25 4,380,261.00
208 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
210 Unemployment Compensation 62.09 62.09 58,217.00
212 Medicare 5,010.05 5,010.05 395,318.00
217 Retirement - hybrid 312.79 312.79 11,000.00
299 Other Benenfits 169,419.19 169,419.19 2,480,900.00
304 Architects 0.00 0.00 41,000.00
305 Audit Services 0.00 0.00 31,400.00
307 Communications 2,876.52 2,876.52 77,000.00
308 Consultants 0.00 0.00 12,500.00
312 Contracts W/Pnvate Agencies 0.00 0.00 10,664.00
313 Conlracts w/parents 840.00 840.00 40,000.00
315 Contracts W/Vehicle Owners 0.00 0.00 153,570.00
316 Contributions 0.00 0.00 302,274.00
320 Dues & Memberships 10,737 00 10,737.00 19,800.00
322 Evalualions 0.00 Q.00 24,000.00
331 Legal Services 21.50 21.50 49,000.00
335 Maintenance - Building 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
336 Maintenance - Equipment 22,496.61 22,496.61 327,169.00
339 Matching Share 0.00 0.00 0.00
338 Maint & Repair Vehicles 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
348 Poslal Charges 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
350 Connectivity 8,820.00 8,820.00 54,500.00
355 Travel 2,200.76 2,200.76 80,525.00
356 Tuition/Fees 0.00 0.00 25,400.00
359 Disposal Fees 6,089.00 6,089.00 75,000.00
399 Other Conlracted Services 28,349.57 28,349.57 313,448.00
410 Custodial Supplies 115,000.01 115,000.01 125,500.00
411 Data Processing Supplies 26,207.86 26,207.86 44,000.00
412 Disel Fuel 0.00 0.00 0.00
413 Drugs & Medical Supplies 0.00 0.00 12,100.00
415 Electricity 70,571.12 70,571.12 1,069,783.00
422 Food Supplies (Summer Program) 0.00 0.00 0.00
423 Fuel Oil 0.00 0.00 0.00
424 Garage Supplies 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
425 Gasoline 5,926.27 5,926.27 175,000.00
429 Instructional Supplies & Materials 110,000.01 110,000.01 388,623.00
430 Textbooks - Electronic 108,583.00 108,583.00 239,000.00
432 Library Books 0.00 0.00 61,000.00
434 Natural Gas 2,831.43 2,831.43 100,000.00
435 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
449 Textbooks 6,485.65 6,485.65 1,046,770.00
450 Tires & Tubes 0.00 0.00 21,000.00
451 Uniforms 508.67 508.67 5,900.00
453 Vehicle Paris 3,833.74 3,833.74 57,000.00
454 Water & Sewer 26,024.98 26,024.98 220,000.00
470 Cabling 0.00 0.00 17,000.00
471 Software 0.00 0.00 495,259.00
499 Other Supplies & Materials 0.00 0.00 411,093.00
508 Liability Insurance 473,401.00 473,401.00 498,690.00
508 Premium on Corporate Surety Bonds 0.00 0.00 175.00
510 Trustee Commissions 12,733.74 12,733.74 261,239.00
513 Workmans Comp Insurance 203,230.00 203,230.00 207,873.00
524 Staff Development 4,446.91 4,446.91 85,990.00
590 Transfers to other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
595 TISA-on-behalf payments 0.00 0.00 21,941.00
599 Other Charges 20,405.83 20,405.83 1,157,530.00
612 Principal on Other Loans Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
613 Interest on Other Loans Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00

620 Debt Conlri to primary Govt 0.00 0.00 2,418,750 00



699
701
704
706
707
709
722
724
725
729
730
790
799

Other Debt Service
Administrative Equipment
Attendance Equipment
Building Construction

Building Improvements

Data Processing Equipment
Regular Instruction Equipment
Site Development

Special Education Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Vocational Instruction Equipment
Other Equipment

Other Capital Outlay

TOTAL OTHER

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 0.00 2,500.00

0.00 0.00 1,500.00

0.00 0.00 750.00

0.00 0.00 1,200,000.00

0.00 0.00 10,000.00

0.00 0.00 6,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 35,000.00

0.00 0.00 300,000.00

0.00 0.00 435,386.00
1,986.87 1,986.87 461,639.00
9,108.00 9,108.00 31,000.00
-1,668,742.56 1,668,742.56 24,022,847.00
2,025,401.46 §2,025,401.46 $51,324,185.00




18'852$ Buipuejsino 10pusp FHVYMAHVYH 30V NMOL 10  S202/9/8 1S02SLLYy
00'662$ Buipueising Jopusp uoljeloossy suoie(ay aliqnd (00yos jeuoieN  G20Z/9/8 9502SLLY
0s'L2$ Buipueisino Jopusp '0'd ‘uosewoy] sme  SZ0e2/9/8 GS0ZSLLY
9/°9016% Buipuejsino JOpUdA S3AILMILN 31137104V S202/9/8 ¥S02SLLY
VAWATAS Buipuejsing JOpusA ouj ‘seJolg pood L-BA-M  S202/9/8 €602SLLY
65°090°L$ Buipuejsing Jopuap ou| azempieH sAusf  GZ0Z/9/8 ¢s0estLLy
06°162$ Buipueysing JOpuUsA uj ise3 Jo Aispegq aiejsiel|  GZ0Z/9/8 LG02SLLY
00°€£82'€8% Buipuejsinp JOpUaA ‘ou| ‘ainjonnsul - SZ02Z/9/8 0S0eStLLY
00°'12L$ Buipueysino JOpuaA ou| ‘sajeloossy g Uo)sH  §Z0Z/9/8 6V0CSLLY
00°€85'8$ Buipuejsino J0pusp ajisieuld  G20z/9/8 8¥02SLivy
65'892'9% Buipueisinp lopusp 0711 'SNOILYH3IdO Sd3  5202/9/8 Ly02SiLiy
00'¥69'L$ Bulpueysino J0puUBA aiemyos sed3  GZ0z/9/8 9v0eSLLYy
00°00L'2$ Buipueisino JopuaA dnouig juswabeue [ejuswuoNAUT  SZ0Z/9/8 SY0eSLLYy
00°00€$ Buipuejsino Jopuap saujsnpuj aidws  6Z0z/9/8 vv0eSLLY
00'S¥$ Buipueisinp J0pusp ou| ““0Q Buneujuuexg Alewz  6Z02/9/8 €v0eSLLy
00'0SL'€L$ Buipueisino lopuap "O71Adessy] uojgens|3  G20z/9/8 TrozsiLy
00'00€'52$ Buipuesino JOpUBA wnjuawpy  G202/9/8 L0CSLLYy
16°080's$ Buipuejsing 10pusA "Ou] Jequin uedung  Gg0z/9/8 ov0oesiLy
S1°.e$ Buipueysino Jopusp Jnoyumoq 14Aeped  Gz0z/9/8 6€02SLLY
£E°€L0'L$ Buipueisino Jopusp uisia Aunn sHopes|y  6z0z/9/8 8E0CSLLY
LE'€9L$ Buipuejsino J0pUaA jouisIqg senylNn swoqie|y  SZ0z/9/8 LEOCSLLY
80'ICLS Buipueysino J0puaA ssalboid swoqie|D  5z0z/9/8 9€0ZSLLY
0.'6€S$ Bujpuesino Jopusp Sliempeyd  Gz0c/9/8 SE0CSLLY
62'502'2$ Buipuejsino 10puUaA auedoid fjunoo-1g  GZ0Z/9/8 PE0ZSLLY
05°6EV$ Buipugysing JOpuaA "ou| ‘Jsissy sjysusg  5zZ0z/9/8 €E0CSLLY
99'L2.'v$ Buipuesinp Jopusp wsig AN @3uemeys-InylyY  5Z0Z/9/8 Ze0esSLLYy
12'816'L$ Buipueysino JOpPUBA saoIMag |ejde) uozewy  GZ0Z/9/8 LE0CSLLY
smejs adA} yoayn uopdusseqg ajeq Jaqunpy
OpLLL- -Lbl Aunosoy 19
7L :Jaquinp JUnoddy S)H08Y2) JOpPUBA - [00YdS asoding |eJausy) L) JUno22Y Mueg

130 | ebed

pug|buT EpUoUY :Ag uny ajeq Ag Bunsi yoey) Junosody jueg

Wd LZ:2l 5202/62/8 v uny esueulq Ajuno) suloqie|d



00'0Sv'2$ Buipuejsino Jopuap '0d ‘uosewoy] sime]  SzZoz/LL/g S802SLLY

00°009% Buipueisino lopuap InBuassen apoer  Gzoz/LL/8 ¥802SLLY
oL'EclL'ovs Buipuesino Jopusp "WoY 8oUBINSU| BUBWNY  GZ0Z/LL/8 £802SLLY
8£°826% Buipueisino Jopusp BnoAsuoH ejuent  Gzoz/LL/8 Z80CSLLY
00°SS$ Buipueisino Jopusp ou| 09 Buneuluusixg Alsws  5z0zZ/LL/8 180ZSLLY
GL'/€$ Bulpuejsing Jopusp JleAgehuol  5zozZ/LL/8 0802SLLY
TL8LT'YS Buipueisino lopusp eassauus] JO leyuaa e)leg  SZ0Z/iL/8 602SLLY
00'680'9% Bulpueisino Jopuap, lypue funo) swioqeld  §20z/LL/8 8L02SLLY
¥6'9vS'6v% Bulpuejsino lopusp jyauag P340 'PE ‘0D "D  S20T/LL/8 LL0ZSLLY
€2'6£9'9€L$ Buipueisino Jopusp Jyeusg 'P3JO 'PE ‘0D "qIBID  SZ0Z/LL/8 9/02SLL¥
LS'28Y'6$ Buipueisino lopusp sjeboueH JO AuD  §20z/LL/8 GLOZSLLY
L9'805% Buipueisino lopuap SejulD  G20Z/LL/8 vL02SLLY
26'G6L'1$ Buipuejsino Jopusp "ou| ‘se|eg sng sejels [enue)  GZoz/LLig €L02SLLY
88°/81'2% Buipueisino lopuap OU| ‘JUSWIWIBAOD MPD  GZ0Z/}L/8 TLOTSLLY
00°080't$ Buipueisino Jopuap 90O sdalused  Gzoz/LL/8 LLOZSLLY
Zv'180'v$ Buipueisino lopuap o7 ‘Ailddng soyO syooig  S20Z/LL/8 0L02SLL¥
00°00%'2$ Bulpueisino Jopusp 30INY3S ondes Ly SZ0Z/LL/8 6902SLLY
16'28¢'6% Buipuejsing Jopuap, Sajes Js|iel @ 9|7 S{EIUSY [SBUM I8¥BM  G20Z/9/8 8902SLLY
LLYSL'ZS Buipueisino lopuap uozusA  5zZ0Z/9/8 1902SLLY
05'825'€$ Buipueising Jopusp "ONI SN suell  5g0z/9/8 9902SLLY
00°201'2$ Bulpueisino lopusp ssol  §20z/9/8 S90ZSLLY
ov'8¥E'eS Buipueysino lopusp uie-sw|  GZ0zZ/9/8 ¥902S1LLY
oL21z$ Buipueisino lopuap Auedwo) >oog sasssuusl  5Z0z/9/8 £90ZSLLY
26°€0b$ Buipueisino lopusp lonuos  Gz0z/9/8 7902SLiY
00'68$ Buipueysino lopusp anbea) ydey 520z/9/8 190ZSLLY
00°0.4% Buipueisino Jopuep 0711 "oupe|g uoissalbold  §Z02/9/8 090ZSLLYy
00°200°'L$ Bulpueisino lopusp "ou| ‘Bulwieseoussald  GZ0Z/9/8 65S025LLY
relZ'L$ Bulpueisino Jopusp syed ojny Jeauold  §20Z/9/8 8502SLLY
snejs adA] )o8ysn uopduosag 9@ JaquinN
OvLLL- -Lbl :unodoy 1D
L :Jaquinp JUNodYy $309YD JOPUBA - [00YdS asodingd [eiauay) L) JUNO22Y ueqg
. jo g abed
pue|BuT epuoyy :Ag uny ajeq Ag Bupsi osyo Junosdy jueg

Wd L2:2l §20z/62/8 Jvuny esueul4 fjuno) susoqiejd



YLWLLS Buipueising lopusp juegq [BloIBWWo)  G20Z/vL/8 ELLESIHLY

€€°,29% Buipueisino JOpUBA oulsi|g sainn swoqie|d  SZoz/vi/e cLiesiy
00'005'G$ Buipuejsino 1opusp Bujurel| juiensey @ uojejesse-a( payed  SZ0Z/YL/8 LLLeStiy
GL'LES Bulpueisino lopusp NVHVTIVO ALINIML  S202/vL/8 0lLLeSLiy
19'829% Buipueisino Jopusp a33dsiHONE S202/vL/8 60L2SLLY
SE'VYS Bulpuejsinog lopusp suopeaunwiwo) ssauisng eiyoeeddy  Gz0z/vL/8 80L2Zsiiy
¥6'715$ Buipueisino Jopusp seolneg eyde) uozewy  GzZ0zZ/vL/8 10L2SLLy
SLv0v$ Buipueisino lopusp SUed OIny 80UBAPY  GZO0Z/YLI8 9012SLLy
00'S8L'v$ Buipueysino lopusp 071 ‘uoneanpg okez  GZ0zZ/LL/8 S0LZSLLY
v6'8vC$ Buipueysino 10puUsp sejeg 19jiel] B J|7 s|ejusy |9syM J8jlepm G202/LL/8 voLesiLLy
£1°0€8'GS$ Buipueisinp Jopusp auQ [eydeg - Hewlep\  SZOZ/LL/8 €0Lesiiy
2€'9.5'c$ Buipueysino JOpUsA BSIA  G2OZ/LL/8 coLestLly
19°2€L°9% Buipueising Jopuap ajn e|jgesn  S2Z0c/Li/8 LOLESLLY
9.'10¥'v$ Bulpueisino lopusp 8yl eigesn  SzZozZ/LL/8 00L2SLLY
€9'€58'v$ Buipuejsing JOpUaA ouj uonesablyey payun  S20Z/LL/8 6602SLLY
002.$ Buipuejsing Jopusp Bupuud slelS 88Ul GZ0T/LL/8 8602SLLY
00'0€2$ Buipueising Jopusp Hoddng plyO @sssauual  GZ0zZ/LL/8 1602SLL¥
00°000°}$ Bulpueisino Jopusp uopebseAu] Jo neaing assssuusl  GzZ0Z/Li/8 9602SLL¥
szese’es Buipueising Jopusp "oul ‘yjleaH JopejaL  §Z0Z/LL/8 S602SLLY
Ly 1€82'2$ Buipueisinp Jopusp Osel  GZ0Z/LL/8 ¥602SLLY
€Lev8s Buipueisino lopusp S8OIAIBG UOISIA Jouadng  GZ0Z/LL/8 €602SLLY
00°00.°Z$ Buipueysino 1opusp Buideospue-] pue Bulysep ainssaid SBU0IS  §Z0Z/LL/8 260eSLLy
£8°ces Buipueising JOpusA Auedwo) @ uewles  5z0Z/LL/8 1602SLLY
60'2¥8'LL$ Bulpuejsing lopusp aaeladoo) oujoalg Ae|leA llsmod  S202/1Li8 0602SLLY
00°098°'L$ Buipueisino Jopusp dnoio luWQO  GZ0Z/LL/8 6802SLLY
006L% Buipuejsino JOpusA ojlleIN S20c/LLi8 8802SLLY
08'sz$ Buipueising Jopusp Jawysuel]) esuswy JO "00 SJUBINSU| SIO}SBAU| 8} SZ0Z/LL/8 1802SLLY
SELES Buipueisino Jopusp Auedwo9 suj oy feuoneN Aueqil  5z0z/LL/8 9802SLLY
snjejs adA] yosyn uopdusseq 8jeq laquinpn
OviLL- -LbL unoody 19
Al Jaguinp UNoddY $)}98Y0) JOPUBA - j00YdS asoding [e1auan) L] :Juno2dYy yuegq
/ Jo ¢ ebeyq
pueiBug epuoyy :Ag uny ejeq Ag Bunsi )oeyo Junosdy yueg

Wd LZ:2l seoz/62/8 v uny asueul4 fjuno) suioqie|d



98'€20'e$ Bujpueisino Jopuap alowsunq euealpy  GzZ0z/8L/8 LLZSLLY

SL'.e$ Buipueising Jopusp 11IHM 'O VSN S202/¥Li8 oviesiLy
SLLe$ Buipuesing JOpusp JTaVNIAT3INVA  S20e/viie 6ELCSLLY
05°2h.$ Bulpuejsino Jopusp Bunuud sejejg saiyl  SZ0Z/vL/8 8ELZSLLY
GL'2€$ Buipueisino Jopuap NOSdWOHLVTYHVLS S202/vL/8 LELESLLY
00°G2€$ Buipueisino JopusA Jajua) opoeidonyy ||emezel  SZ0Z/vL/8 9ELZSLLY
00°00¥7'€$ Buipueisino Jopusp SH3NITA38 ? LNIL MOANIM SAMHEVAS §202/vLi8 SELESLLY
gl°'€es'ces Bulpueising Jopusp uoponysuo) AJlend sadiAIes PaliNS  520Z/vL/8 yELESLLY
SL°LE$ Buipueisino JOpUsA HOTAVS VONVNY  S20Z/¥Li8 E€eLESLLY
85°602$ Buipuejsino Jopusp dnoig soru] Jsjweld  S20Z/vL/8 ZeELZSLLY
Slle$ Buipuesino Jopuap S¥313d a3¥vr S2Z0oe/vL/8 LELZSLLY
GL'L€e$ Buipueysinp Jopuap 0710Z2Zv1Vd ANOHLNY  G202/vL/8 0ELESLLY
SL°/e$ Buipuejsino lopuep M3INJOW ATINT S20Z/vL/i8 6CLZSLLY
Sl°.e$ Butpuejsino lopusp SM3HLIVIN 313HOIN  S202/vL/8 8C1eSLLy
SL'LE$ Buipueysing Jopusp JEVIN NIHVI  G20Z/viie YXAXA %A 4
SLLES Buipuejsino Jopusp SHIA3I4TTINAN  S202/vL/8 9CLeSLLY
SL'.€$ Buipuejsino lopusp AYHId-AVT H3IHLVIH  S20Z/vL/8 SZLeSLLY
GL'.€$ Buipueisino Jopusp ATISVT AYY3IHS  S202/vL/8 velesty
80°228% Buipueisino Jopusp S3LTILN 31137104V S20Z/vL/8 €CLeSLLY
00'ov8$ Bulpueising Jopusp uoje|buls UINe)  GZ0Z/vL/8 2ceLesLy
Gl°Le$ Buipuejsino Jopuap a3id1vH Y34INN3r  s2oZiviie Lciesiiy
YE'GPS$ Buipueisino Jopusp 'SOAS [ElouBULy BOUSWElERIY)  GZOZ/YL/8 0cLeStLiy
GL'LES Buipueisino Jopusp uosnd eslfey]  SZ0OZ/YL/8 6LLESLLY
05°e61$ Bujpuejsino Jopuap "ou| ‘selydol] sde|d ISl GZ0Z/VL/8 8LLeSLLY
00°001% Buipueysing Jopuap ouj| 0D Bugeuluueix3g Ailew3  §z0Z/¥L/8 LLL2SLLY
SL°0v$ Bupuesing Jopuep AVQ AY3443r  s20g/viie 9LLesiy
SL°L€$ Buipueisino Jopusp X0O NOLIN38 SzZoz/viie SLigsiiy
9¢£'609% Buipueisino Jopusp SNOILNTOS TVIONVNIL SALLYHIAHd00D  S202/vLi8 vilzsiLy
snjejs adA] yoayn uopduasag ajeq JlaquinN
OovLLL- -L¥L JUNOJDY 1D
1L JJaquinN N2y S)I8YD J0pPUBA - [00YdS asodingd |esausn) || UN022Y dueg
1 jo y abed
pusiBuT BpUOYY -Ag uny ajeq Ag BunsiT )28y) Junosdy yueg

Wd 12:21 5202/62/8 v uny esueuly fjuno? suloqie|d



00°0% 1$)98Y9 PIOA

L1'18E'0¥9% :s)oey9 Buipueisino
000% 1s)98Y9 pajlouodey
L1L'/8€'0¥9% )98y |ejoL

vzL 1$yo8Y9 jo JequinN

Jopuap 10} s|ejol

S6'vLLS Bulpueisino Jopuap pueqgpeoig AN  G202/92/8 ySLesiLy
08'VEES Bulpueisino Jopuap HLINS Y3HLV3H S20Z/9Z/8 €SlestLy
00'vLLS$ Buipueisino Jopusp egH Jojke) puowhey  5Z0Z/92/8 TS12SLY
00CLS$ Bulpueisino Jopusp "ou| ‘Bulweaeoussald  5202/9Z/8 LSLESLLY
00'8L$ Bulpueisino lopusp aAneiadoo) ouos|g AsjjeA llemod  §20¢/9z/8 0SLeSiLy
L9'6.E$ Buipueisino Jopuap JHOOd WY §202/92/8 6vlesiiy
S6°6v$ Buipueisino Jopusp aNVEavoXsd INIOd  S202/92/8 8vLeSLLY
ze6Les Bulpueisino JopuaA 077 uosieyed/uoixed  GZ0Z/9¢2/8 LyLesiLy
98°.€$ Bulpuesino Jopuap IDN  S202/92/8 9vLeSLLY
90°995$ Buipueisino Jopusp Ouj ‘'seseD UOJS|oH  §202/9Z/8 SvLesiLy
88'LeL LS Bulpueisino Jopuap ousiq selnn swoqely  §20z/9z/8 12474°1%54
00°0¥S'L$ Buipueisino Jopuap 90UO sdelysed  GZ0e/9zZ/8 EVLTSLLY
9%'69% Buipueisino JOpusp 181V S202/92/8 rAd XA 454
snjeys adA] yoayso uopdpiosaq ejeq JaquinN
OvLLL- -LpL UNO22Y 1D
vl :Jaquinp JUNODY S)98YD JOPUSA - [00YdS 8soding [esausn) || :Juno22Y Yueg
L)o G abed
puejbug epuoyy :Ag uny ajeq Ag Buijsi yoey) Junosoy yueg

Wd L2'Zl S202/62/8 v uny asueuty fjuno) suloqiel)



CLAIBORNE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FEDERAL PROJECTS 142
2025-2026

71100 REGULAR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM
71100-105 SUPERVISOR/DIRECTOR
71100-116 TEACHERS

71100-163 EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS
71100-189 OTHER SALARIES & Wages
71100-188 BONUS PAYMENTS

71100-195 CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS
71100-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

71100-204 STATE RETIREMENT

71100-206 LIFE INSURANCE

71100-207 MEDICAL INSURANCE

71100-208 DENTAL INSURANCE

71100-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
71100-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

71100-355 Travel

71100-399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
71100-422 FOOD SUPPLIES

71100-429 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES
71100-430  Textbooks-Electronic

71100-499 OTHER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
71100-524 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

71100-599 OTHER CHARGES

71100-449 Textbooks-Bound

71100-471 SOFTWARE

71100-722 REGULAR INSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
71100-499 OTHER SUPPKIES AND MATERIALS
TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION

71200-116 TEACHERS

71200-163 EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS
71200-171 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST

71200-189 OTHER SALARIES AND WAGES
71200-195 CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES
71200-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

71200-204 STATE RETIREMENT

71200-206 LIFE INSURANCE

71200-207 MEDICAL INSURANCE

71200-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
71200-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

71200-312 CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES
71200-429 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES
71200-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
71200-599 OTHER CHARGES

71200-725 SPECIAL EDUCATION EQUIPMENT

TOTAL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

71300 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
71300-189 OTHER SALARIES & WAGES
71300-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

71300-204 STATE RETIREMENT

71300-210 UNEMPLOYMENT

71300-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

71300-336 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES
71300-399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES

71300-429 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

71300-499  OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
71300-730  VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
71300-471 Software

TOTAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

72120-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
72120-735 HEALTH EQUIPMENT

BUDGET

$692,001.00

$372,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$43,200.00
$68,800.00
$67,800.24
$2,880.00
$229,696.00
$0.00
$3,520.00
$16,297.08
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$111,676.00
$0.00
$18,977.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,626,847.60

$44,825.00
$1,232,027.49
$11,816.00
$0.00
$35,760.00
$58,685.00
$58,009.00
$250.00
$12,348.00
$6,048.00
$14,339.33
$0.00
$22,744.14
$34,660.53
$0.00
$1.00

$1,531,513.49

$2,000.00
$63.00
$107.00
$10.00
$30.00
$0.00
$5,025.00

$13,616.49
$500.00
$5,313.58
$42,379.83
$69,044.90

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390.75

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Suly

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390.75

$0.00
$0.00



72120-724  Site Development
TOTAL HEALTH SERVICES

72130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
72130-130  SOCIAL WORKERS

72130-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

72130-204  STATE RETIREMENT

72130-206 LIFE INSURANCE

72130-207 MEDICAL INSURANCE

72130-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
72130-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

72130-307 COMMUNICATIONS

72130-355  TRAVEL

72130-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
72130-524  STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72130-599 OTHER CHARGES

72130-722 REGULAR EQUIPMENT

72130-790 OTHER EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

72210 REGUALR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM
72210-105  SUPERVISOR/DIRECTOR

72210-161  SECRETARY

72210-189 OTHER SALARIES & WAGES
72210-201  SOCIAL SECURITY

72210-204  STATE RETIREMENT

72210-206 LIFE INSURANCE

72210-207  MEDICAL INSURANCE

72210-210 UNEMPLOYEMENT COMPENSATION
72210-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

72210-217 RETIREMENT HYBRID STABILIZATION
72210-307 COMMUNICATION

72210-355  TRAVEL

72210-471 Software

72210-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
72210-524  STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72210-790 OTHER EQUIPMENT

72210-599  OTHER CHARGES

TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM

72220 SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
72220-124 PSYCOLOGICAL PERSONNEL
72220-161 SECRETARY

72220-189 OTHERV SALARIES & WAGES
72220-196 IN-SERVICE TRAINING

72220-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

72220-204 STATE RETIREMENT

72220-206 LIFE INSURANCE

72220-207 MEDICAL INSURANCE

72220-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
72220-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

72220-307 COMMUNICATION

72220-312 CONTRACYS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES
72220-355 TRAVEL

72220-399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
72220-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
72220-524  STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72220-599 OTHER CHARGES

72220-790 OTHER EQUIPEMNT

TOTAL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

72230 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
72230-189 OTHER SALARIES & WAGES
72230-201 SOCIALSECURITY

72230-204 STATE RETIREMENT

72230-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
72230-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

72230-355  TRAVEL

72230-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$97,160.00 $0.00
$6,076.00 $0.00
$6,972.80 $0.00
$480.00 $0.00
$37,996.00 $0.00
$200.00 $0.00
$1,421.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$24,763.63 $0.00
$10,811.43 $0.00
$26,354.01 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$215,234.87 $0.00
$84,000.00 $6,775.10
$0.00 $0.00
$157,490.00 $7,300.00
$16,500.00 $841.43
$18,000.00 $812.13
$960.00 $40.00
$45,655.42 $1,558.80
$400.00 $0.00
$3,900.00 $196.78
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,020.00 $0.00
$44,910.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $0.00
$83,467.95 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00
$105,358.72 $0.00
$611,662.09 $17,524.24
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $0.00
$70,000.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$725.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$75,725.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$94.00 $0.00
$161.00 $0.00
$10.00 $0.00
$45.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6,775.10
$0.00
$7,300.00
$841.43

$40.00
$1,558.80
$0.00
$196.78
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,524.24

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

812.13



72230-524
72230-599
72230-790

STAFF DEVELOMPMENT
OTHER CHARGES
OTHER EQUIPMENT

TOTAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

72250 TECHNOLOGY

72250-470 Cabling

72250-471 Software

72250-499 Other Supplies & Materials

72250-790

Other Euipment

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

72320 Director of Schools

72320-307

Communication

72250 TECHNOLOGY

72250-499

OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY
76100 Regular Capital Outlay

71600-304
71600-399
76100-707
76100-720
76100-799

ARCHITECTS

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
Building Improvements

Plant Operation Equipment

Other Capital Outlay

Total Regular Capital Outlay

72610 OPERATION OF PLANT

72610-336
72610-410
72610-499
72610-720

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

OTHER SUPPLIES& MATERIALS
PLANT OPERARION EQUIPMENT

Total Operation of Plant

72620 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT

72610-355
72610-307
72610-336
72610-399
72610-499
72620-717

Maintenance & Repair

COMMUNICATION

AINTENANCE& REPAIR SERVICES EQUIPMENT
Other Contracted Services

OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
MAINTENANCE OF PLANT

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT

72710 TRANSPORTATION

72710-338
72710-399
72710-425
72710-729
72710-599

Maintenance & repair services vehicles
OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES
GASOLINE

EQUIPMENT

OTHER CHARGES

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION

73100 FOOD SERVICE

73100-336

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES EQUIPMENT

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE

73300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

73300-105
73300-116
73300-163
73300-189
73300-201
73300-204

Supervisor

TEACHERS

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS
OTHER SALARIES & WAGES
SOCIAL SECURITY

STATE RETIREMENT

$2,249.71
$0.00
$0.00

$5,559.71

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00

5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



73300-206 LIFE INSURANCE

73300-207  MEDICAL INSURANCE

73300-208 DENTAL INSURANCE

73300-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

73300-212 EMPLOYER MEDICARE

73300-299 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS

73300-355  TRAVEL

73300-399  OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES

73300-422 FOOD SUPPLIES

73300-429 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

73300-499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

73300-524  STAFF DEVELOPMENT

73300-599 OTHER CHARGES

73300-722 REGULAR INSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

73300-730 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

73300-790 OTHER EQUIPMENT

73300-790  OTHER EQUIPMENT

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $0.00 $0.00
99100-504 INDIRECT COST $500.00 $0.00
99100-590 Transfers to other Funds

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $4,141,087.66 $17,914.99

$0.00

$0.00

$17,914.99
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CLAIBORNE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CENTRAL CAFETERIA ACCOUNT FUND 143

2025-2026

Revenue
43522 Lunch-Adults
43525 A La Carte Sales
43990 Other Charges
44110 Interest
44170 Miscellaneous Refunds
44570 Contributuions/Gifts
46520 School Food Service
47111 Section 4-Lunch
47112 USDA Commodities
47113 Breakfast
47114 USDA-Other
47990 Other Direct Federal Revenue
48130 Contributuions
49800 Transfers In

34570 Restricted for operation on non instructione S -

Total Central Cafeteria Revenues

Expenditures
73100-105  Supervisor/Director

73100-119  Accountants/Bookkeepers
73100-162  Clerical Personnel
73100-189  other salaries and wages
73100-165  Cafeteria Personnel
73100-201  Social Security

73100-204  State Retirement

73100-206 Life Insurance

73100-207  Medical Insurance
73100-210 Unemployment Compensation
73100-212  Employer Medicare
73100-307  Communications

73100-336  Maintenance and Repairs/Equipment
73100-348  Postal Charges

73100-355  Travel

73100-399  Other Contracted Services
73100-421  Food Preparation Supplies
73100-422 Food Supplies

73100-427  Ice

73100-435  Office Supplies

73100-451  Uniforms

73100-469  USDA- Commodities
73100-499  Other Supplies and Materials
73100-524  Staff Development
73100-599  Other Charges

73100-710  Food Service Equipment
73100-729  Transportation Equipment

FUND 143

SCHOOL NUTRITION

Budget YTD Revenue July
S 40,000.00 $ -8 -
$ 60,000.00 $ -8 .
$ 1,445,159.00 $ 22,226.07 S 22,226.07
$ 10,000.00 $ 1,277.86 $ 1,277.86
$ 2,500.00 $ - .
$ 30,000.00 $ -8 -
$ 2,000,000.00 $ -5 5
$ 336,303.00 $ -8 .
$ 900,000.00 $ -8 .
$ 160,000.00 $ -8 -

S -

$ -8 -
$ 4,983,962.00 $ 23,503.93 $ 23,503.93
Budget YTD Expense July
$ 87,600.00 $ 7,300.00 $ 7,300.00
$ 25,727.00 $ -8 .
$ 35,417.00 $ 1,346.42 $ 1,346.42
$ -8 - S -
$ 1,338,285.00 $ - .
$ 92,196.00 $ 451.06 $ 451.06
$ 87,140.00 $ 432,95 $ 432.95
$ 720.00 $ 20.00 $ 20.00
S 19,872.00 $ 1,172.78 $ 1,172.78
$ 5,940.00 $ 117 $ 1.17
S 21,562.00 $ 122.10 $ 122.10
$ 8,000.00 $ 74164 $ 741.64
$ 25,000.00 $ -8 .
$ 200.00 $ -8 )
$ 23,000.00 $ T .
$ 42,000.00 $ 3,885.00 $ 3,885.00
$ 178,000.00 $ 6,384.57 $ 6,384.57
S 2,080,000.00 $ 69,770.33 $ 69,770.33
S -8 -8 .
$ 7,000.00 $ - s -
$ 30,000.00 $ 629.00 $ 629.00
$ 336,303.00 $ -8 -
$ 25,000.00 $ 3,687.79 $ 3,687.79
$ 4,000.00 $ - S =
$ 36,000.00 $ 1,175.09 $ 1,175.09
$ 275,000.00 $ -8 }
$ 200,000.00 $ -8 ;
$ 4,983,962.00 $ 97,119.90 $ 97,119.90
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CLAIBORNE COUNTY BOE INSURANCE
FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026

REVENUE
43101 Self-insurance contributions
44110 Interest earned

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
202 Handling/Admistration Cost
399 Other Contracted Services
503 Excess Risk Insurance
507 Medical Claims
599 Other Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

July

180,183.02
1,299.73

181,482.75

20,635.90

98,306.04

118,941.94

Total

180,183.02
1,299.73

181,482.75

20,635.90
0.00
98,306.04
0.00
0.00

118,941.94



